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Calendar of Frank Elderson

Member of the ECB’s Executive Board and
Vice-Chair of the ECB’s Supervisory Board

June 2025

Date Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Tuesday, 3 June Executive Board ECB
Governing Council ECB
Informal dinner with Paschal Donohoe, President of the Eurogroup, ECB

and the Members of the Governing Council

Wednesday, 4 June Governing Council ECB
Thursday, 5 June Governing Council ECB
Monday, 9 June “Incontri in Biblioteca” (Library Chats) event at the Italian Rome, Italy

constitutional court, organised by the Court Library Commission —
keynote speech on “The rule of law as a constitutional pillar of
European central banking”

Tuesday, 10 June Executive Board ECB

Meeting with Oliver Wyman, on recent economic, financial and ECB
monetary developments

Thursday, 12 June 24th Annual International Conference on Policy Challenges for the Washington
Financial Sector, jointly organised by the International Monetary Fund DC, United
and the World Bank — keynote speech on “What good supervision States
looks like”

Friday, 13 June 24th Annual International Conference on Policy Challenges for the Washington

Financial Sector, jointly organised by the International Monetary Fund DC, United
and the World Bank — participation in panel discussion on “Lessons States
Learned from FSAPSs, Issues in Compliance with Basel Core

Principles and the Importance of Good Supervision”

Tuesday, 17 June Executive Board ECB
Steering Committee — teleconference

Wednesday, 18 June Single Resolution Board Legal Conference 2025 — keynote speech on Brussels,
“Europe at a crossroads: it is high time to complete the Single Market” Belgium
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Tuesday, 24 June Executive Board ECB
Wednesday, 25 June Governing Council — teleconference

Macroprudential Forum — teleconference

Institutional Investor Dialogue — teleconference

Banking Industry Dialogue — teleconference

Thursday, 26 June General Council — teleconference
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